# County Board Agenda Items XIII A1-2

- 1. Resolution No. 9472 Appointing Margaret White to the Mental Health Board, Term 1/1/2016-12/31/2019
- 2. Resolution No. 9473 Appointing Elaine Fowler Palencia to the Mental Health Board, Term 1/1/2016-12/31/2019

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 9472**

#### RESOLUTION APPOINTING MARGARET WHITE TO THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH BOARD

WHEREAS, Pattsi Petrie has submitted to the County Board her appointment of Margaret White to the Champaign County Mental Health Board; and

WHEREAS, Such appointment requires the advice and consent of the County Board under 405 ILCS 20/0.1 et seq.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Champaign County Board that the County Board does hereby advise and consent to the appointment of Margaret White to the Champaign County Mental Health Board for a term commencing January 1, 2016 and ending December 31, 2019; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That the County Clerk transmit a certified copy of this resolution to: Margaret White 1002 Briarcliff Drive, Mahomet IL 61853.

PRESENTED, ADOPTED, APPROVED, AND RECORDED this 17<sup>th</sup> day of December A.D. 2015.

Pattsi Petrie, Chair Champaign County Board

ATTEST:

Gordy Hulten, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Champaign County Board

## **RESOLUTION NO. 9473**

### RESOLUTION APPOINTING ELAINE FOWLER PALENCIA TO THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH BOARD

WHEREAS, Pattsi Petrie has submitted to the County Board her appointment of Elaine Fowler Palencia to the Champaign County Mental Health Board; and

WHEREAS, Such appointment requires the advice and consent of the County Board under 405 ILCS 20/0.1 et seq.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Champaign County Board that the County Board does hereby advise and consent to the appointment of Elaine Fowler Palencia to the Champaign County Mental Health Board for a term commencing January 1, 2016 and ending December 31, 2019; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That the County Clerk transmit a certified copy of this resolution to: Elaine Fowler Palencia 3006 Valleybrook Drive, Champaign IL 61822.

PRESENTED, ADOPTED, APPROVED, AND RECORDED this 17<sup>th</sup> day of December A.D. 2015.

Pattsi Petrie, Chair Champaign County Board

ATTEST:

Gordy Hulten, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Champaign County Board